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Sheriff’'s Athletic Federation
Mud Run 2022



The Sheriffs Mud Run was held at the Glen Helen Speedway on May 14, 2022, and was
hosted by the Sheriff’'s Athletic Federation (SAF). The SAF provides a wholesome family
and community event that promotes lifetime fithess and teamwork and encourages the
participation of local youth in Sheriff's Explorer Posts and High School Reserve Officers’
Training Corps (ROTC) programs.

The following is an overview of the Sheriff's Athletic Federation (SAF) Committee
donations made to a variety of charities. This report includes an estimate of the time spent
by County employees in support of the 2022 Mud Run (May 2022 to November 2022).
Over 60 volunteers from the community, including County employee volunteers, also
dedicated their time to this worthy cause.

For the 2023 event, our beneficiary will be the Cannonball Memorial.

Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2022 — Beneficiaries

Name Amount
Cannonball Memorial Run $5,000
Central Station Explorer Post #508 $200
Victorville Station Explorer Post #502 $141
Emergency Operations Div. Explorer Post #506 $100
Fontana Station Explorer Post #513 $60
Apple Valley Station Explorer Post #504 $40
Rancho Cucamonga Explorer Post #501 $60
Total $5,601
Additional Donations Equipment Amount
Sheriff's Training Academy Boxing Headgear $373
West Valley Detention Center Olympic Bars, for $437
weightlifting
Total
$810

GRAND TOTAL - $6,411
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Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2022 — Staff Hours

Employee

Danny Rosa
Jerred Besheer
Bruce Southworth
Timothy Jackson
Chris Hughes
David Mascetti
Mark Reynoso
Marcus Young
David King
Esmeralda Demara
Jonathan Galindo
Joshua Jordan
Kenneth Bubier

Ryan Nerenberg

Classification Hours Cost
Sergeant 40 $2,704
Sergeant 80 $5,533
Sergeant 60 $4,055
Sergeant 8 $553
Sergeant 8 $541
Sergeant 10 $698
Detective 16 $934
Detective 8 $390
Detective 60 $3,502
Deputy 8 $389
Deputy 60 $2,744
Deputy 60 $2,992
Deputy 60 $2,885
Deputy 60 $2,885
Total 538 $30,805

County / Department Assets Used 2022

County Equipment

Grand Terrace OHV vehicle
Loma Linda OHV vehicle
Academy OHV vehicles
Barstow Station OHV vehicles

Central Station OHV vehicle

Victor Valley Search & Rescue

Asset Number
#69053

#69054

#69095 & #69097
#69172 & #69189
#69305

#05766 (Truck) & #915142 (Trailer)
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Name

San Manuel

Stater Bros

Armada Towing
AT&T

Bridgstone

SoCal Gas

XFIT

Dave & Carin Masetti
Prestine Uniforms
AAMCO

Toyota of San Bernardino
Gail Shelton

Century 21

Amount
$ 10,000
$ 5,000
1,000
5,000
2,000
1,000
$ 10,000
$ 2,000
$ 2,000
$ 500
$ 1,000
$ 100

500
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Total $40,100

Sheriff’s Athletic Federation Mud Run 2022 — Sponsors
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